

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 11.07.2014
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 10
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 207

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 34209 OF
2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission for producing additional documents)

D. L. Sud And Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

M/s Punjab State Electricity Board ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.09.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Pleadings are complete.

List the matter for final hearing
in the first week of November, 2013.
Parties may file additional documents,
in the meanwhile."

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has on 28.10.2013 filed Annexure A-1 to A-3 as additional documents of alongwith an application for producing additional documents, which is registered as I.A. No. 2. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books. Counter Affidavit and Rejoinder Affidavit have already been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of July, 2014. .

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Advocate.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR